Ann Paton

Jan Manson
Don McCarthy
Adrienne Sears
Judy Mabey
Christine Russell
Carol Bell

Colin McRae
Wayne Pym
Doug King
Colin Wood
Rodger Wasley
Lil Beddis

Bev Searle
Charlie Stewart
Ron Madden
Gavin Paton
Jim Tarrant
Larry Discombe
Toni Gee

Grant Bonniface
John Harris
Michael Dobbie
Noel Cherry

lan Swale
Gordon MacPhee
Harden (Dick) Bird
Barry Williamson
Geoff Read
Murray Pratt
Lois France

lan Marshall
Trevor Roberts
Nigel Field
Keith van Asch
Douglas Smith
Rob Smith

June Briggs
Damian Briggs
Dave Edwards
John Wilkey
Jacqui Kelly

NZCTA Distinguished Service Awards:

Services to Secondary School Clay Target Shooting
Services to Clay Target Shooting (Southland Club)
Services to Clay Target Shooting (Thames Club)
Services to Clay Target Shooting

Services to Clay Target Shooting

Services to Clay Target Shooting

Services to Clay Target Shooting

Services to Clay Target Shooting (Darfield Club)
Services to Clay Target Shooting (Hutt Valley)
Services to Clay Target Shooting (Timaru Club)
Services to Clay Target Shooting (Hawkes Bay Club)
Services to Clay Target Shooting (Palmerston North)
Services to Clay Target Shooting (Huntly)

Services to Clay Target Shooting (Canterbury)
Services to Clay Target Shooting (Canterbury)
Services to Clay Target Shooting (Sl Sporting Shooters)
Services to Clay Target Shooting

Services to Clay Target Shooting (Te Kuiti Club)
Services to Clay Target Shooting (Waikato Club)
Services to Clay Target Shooting (Whangarei Club)
Services to Clay Target Shooting (Waihora)
Services to Clay Target Shooting

Services to Clay Target Shooting (Southland)
Services to Clay Target Shooting (Hutt Valley/Waitemata)
Services to Clay Target Shooting

Services to Clay Target Shooting

Services to Clay Target Shooting (Hawkes Bay)
Services to Clay Target Shooting

Services to Clay Target Shooting (Ashburton and Methven)
Services to Clay Target Shooting (Waikato)

Services to Clay Target Shooting

Services to Clay Target Shooting

Services to Clay Target Shooting

Services to Clay Target Shooting

Services to Clay Target Shooting

Services to Clay Target Shooting (Mataura Club)
Services to Clay Target Shooting

Services to Clay Target Shooting (Barrytown Club)
Services to Clay Target Shooting (Barrytown Club)
Services to Clay Target Shooting (Southland Club)
Services to Clay Target Shooting

Services to Clay Target Shooting (Waitemata)

2005
2010
2010
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2014
2014
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024



