## **NZCTA Distinguished Service Awards:**

Ann Paton Jan Manson Don McCarthy Adrienne Sears Judy Mabey Christine Russell Carol Bell Colin McRae	Services to Secondary School Clay Target Shooting Services to Clay Target Shooting (Southland Club) Services to Clay Target Shooting (Thames Club) Services to Clay Target Shooting (Darfield Club) Services to Clay Target Shooting (Hutt Valley)	2005 2010 2010 2011 2012 2012 2012 2012
Wayne Pym Doug King Colin Wood Rodger Wasley Lil Beddis	Services to Clay Target Shooting (Timaru Club) Services to Clay Target Shooting (Hawkes Bay Club) Services to Clay Target Shooting (Palmerston North)	2012 2012 2013 2014 2014
Bev Searle Charlie Stewart Ron Madden Gavin Paton	Services to Clay Target Shooting (Huntly) Services to Clay Target Shooting (Canterbury) Services to Clay Target Shooting (Canterbury) Services to Clay Target Shooting (SI Sporting Shooters)	2014 2016 2016 2016 2017
Jim Tarrant Larry Discombe Toni Gee Grant Bonniface	Services to Clay Target Shooting Services to Clay Target Shooting (Te Kuiti Club) Services to Clay Target Shooting (Waikato Club) Services to Clay Target Shooting (Whangarei Club) Services to Clay Target Shooting (Waihora)	2017 2017 2017 2017 2018
John Harris Michael Dobbie Noel Cherry Ian Swale	Services to Clay Target Shooting (Walliora) Services to Clay Target Shooting Services to Clay Target Shooting (Southland) Services to Clay Target Shooting (Hutt Valley/Waitemata) Services to Clay Target Shooting	2018 2018 2018 2018 2018
Gordon MacPhee Harden (Dick) Bird Barry Williamson	Services to Clay Target Shooting Services to Clay Target Shooting (Hawkes Bay) Services to Clay Target Shooting	2019 2019 2019
Geoff Read Murray Pratt Lois France Ian Marshall Trevor Roberts	Services to Clay Target Shooting (Ashburton and Methven) Services to Clay Target Shooting (Waikato) Services to Clay Target Shooting Services to Clay Target Shooting Services to Clay Target Shooting	2020 2020 2021 2021 2021
Nigel Field Keith van Asch Douglas Smith Rob Smith	Services to Clay Target Shooting Services to Clay Target Shooting Services to Clay Target Shooting (Mataura Club) Services to Clay Target Shooting	2022 2022 2022 2024
June Briggs Damian Briggs Dave Edwards John Wilkey	Services to Clay Target Shooting (Barrytown Club) Services to Clay Target Shooting (Barrytown Club) Services to Clay Target Shooting (Southland Club) Services to Clay Target Shooting	2024 2024 2024 2024
Jacqui Kelly	Services to Clay Target Shooting (Waitemata)	2024